CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF
 Amended Rules:
 100-X-1-.14 Fee Schedule
 100-X-5-.11 Branch Offices
 Date Filed: February 8, 2011
 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF New Rule: 220-2-.154 Standards of Care for Wildlife Used for Public Exhibition Purposes

Date Filed: February 3, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF Repealed Rules:

Chapter 303-X-1 Composition of the Board Chapter 303-X-2 Operations of the Board Chapter 303-X-3 Amendment of Rules Chapter 303-X-4 Declaratory Rulings Date Filed: February 11, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

Repealed Rule:Chapter 303-X-5Hearings and AppealsDate Filed: February 14, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

New Rules:

Chapter 303-X-1	Composition and Operations of the Board	
Chapter 303-X-2	Operations of the Board	
Chapter 303-X-3	Rulemaking Procedure	
Chapter 303-X-4	Declaratory Rulings	
Appendix	Forms	
Date Filed: February 11, 2011		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30,		
2010.		

D. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rule:

335-14-1-.02Definitions and ReferencesDate Filed: February 23, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Amended Rules: 335-14-1-.03 Petitions for Equivalent Testing or Analytical Methods for Delisting 335-14-2-.01 General 335-14-2-.03 Characteristics of Hazardous Waste 335-14-2-.04 Lists of Hazardous Waste Appendix VII - Basis for Listing Hazardous Waste Chapter 335-14-2 General 335-14-3-.01 The Manifest 335-14-3-.02 335-14-3-.03 **Pre-Transport Requirements** 335-14-3-.04 **Recordkeeping and Reporting** 335-14-3-.05 Exports of Hazardous Waste 335-14-3-.06 Imports of Hazardous Waste 335-14-3-.09 Transboundry Shipments of Hazardous Waste for Recovery Within the Organization for Economic **Cooperation and Development** 335-14-4-.01 General Compliance with the Manifest System and Recordkeeping 335-14-4-.02 335-14-5-.02 General Facility Standards 335-14-5-.04 **Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures** Manifest System, Recordkeeping and Reporting 335-14-5-.05 General Facility Standards 335-14-6-.02 **Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures** 335-14-6-.04 335-14-6-.05 Manifest System, Recordkeeping and Reporting 335-14-7-.07 Spent Lead-Acid Batteries Being Reclaimed 335-14-8-.01 General Information 335-14-17-.05 Standards for Used Oil Transporter and Transfer Facilities Date Filed: February 23, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

E. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:660-1-6-.15Electronic Records PolicyDate Filed: February 9, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,2010.

F. INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, DEPARTMENT OF Repealed Rule: 480-5-1-.09 Independent Contractor Exemption Date Filed: February 11, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2010.

New Rule:

480-5-5-.37 Out-of-State Medical Providers
Date Filed: February 11, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2010.

G. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:560-X-2-.01Methods for Assuring High Quality Care560-X-16-.28Prior AuthorizationDate Filed: February 11, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,2010.

H. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:680-X-2-.16Practical Training Programs StandardsDate Filed: January 31, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

I. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rules:

810-2-809	Business Privilege Tax Filing Requirements for
	Disregarded Entities and Owners of Disregarded Entities
810-2-810	Business Privilege Tax Filing Requirements, Clarifications
	and Explanations

Date Filed: February 23, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.

810-8-112.01	Electronic Filing of Scrap Tire Environmental Fee Returns
810-8-153	Internet-Based Electronic Filing of Tax Returns and
	~

Schedules Date Filed: February 23, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

J. SECURITY REGULATORY BOARD

New Rule:Chapter 832-X-1Administration and ProceduresDate Filed: January 26, 2011Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.